is entitled to credit for time heretofore served in the Vigo County Jail awaiting
disposition of this matter from July 4, 2022 through and including July 8, 2022 for a
period of five (5) actual days, togetherwith earned credit time of two (2) days; and from
August 6, 2022 through and including July 18, 2024 for a period of seven hundred
thirteen (713) actual days, together with earned credit time of two hundred thirty-eight
(238) days; for a total credit of nine hundred fifty-eight (958) days.

Upon completion of service of the executed portion of the sentence,
Defendant shall be placed on formal probation under the supervision of the Adult
Probation Department for the balance of the sentence of six (6) years. Defendant is
ordered to pay all probation user fees as determined by the-Adult Probation

[...]

The Court retains jurisdiction to modify Defendant's sentence. |f Defendant
obtains his G.E.D. and completes substance abuse treatment, the Court will consider
modification of the Defendant's sentence.

A fine of One Dollar ($1.00) and Court costs of One Hundred Eighty-Nine
Dollars ($189.00) are assessed to Defendant. The Court orders that Defendant pay the
fine, Court costs and public defender user fee herein within the period of probation
herein. Any bond heretofore posted is now cancelled and considered a nullity and upon
deduction of the fine, Court costs and public defender user fee herein, any balance